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<&> ALL LAVATORIES AND SINKS TO BE PER SECTION 606 36" WIDE MIN. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

<I> CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 48" x 36"
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THIS PROJVECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
TYPE v B (NON.SERINKLERED) AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF LOVELAND: DOOR SKING 16 ALLOWED TO SWING INTO THE CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE FOR FIXTURES WHERE THE ROOM 18 FOR
MINIMUM WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACES
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PER CHAPTER 3 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) INDIVIDUAL USE AND A CLEAR GROUND FLOOR 5‘°TﬁCE AS PER SECTION 304
OFFICE AREA B 2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) g’;gg S e’ 19 PROVIDED BETOND THE ARC oF THE DOORS ARE PERMITTED TO SWING INTO TURNING
STORAGE S-1 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) ’ SPACES PER SECTION 324.4
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ¢ NO. OF STORIES PER TABLE 503 2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) <@> 12 INCH CLEARANCE AT PUSH SIDE OF DOOR B ]
B GROUP : 40' AND TWO STORIES ALLOWED 2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGYT CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) NOT REQUIRED WHERE DOOR DOES NOT POSSES A DES I GN
]66-'1 g'"QCADHE :oﬁl? sAT%% $,?EX5IE%EZ)ALLONED 2012 LOVELAND AMENDMENTS TO THE ICC CODES BOTH A CLOSER AND LATCH D ALT %4 OETIONAL s'/ oD CONCEPTS
CONCRETE SLAB
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA ACCORDING TO |.B.C. TABLE 523 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE x ALL ACCESSIBILTT NOTES REFER TO 2010 ADA EXTENSION, PITCHED Community + Landscape Architects
B 002 Q. FT. ALLOWABLE WITH: STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN POWN @ 2% - -
- 3000 5Q. FT. ALLOWABLE ° 20\@ ADA STANDARDS 211 North Public Road, Suite 200
o PR T ) + STATE LAA CRS o-5 e cOR0
B/ - NONE REQUIRED ] () o O
LOCATION ON PROPERTY :
EAST WALL : lp24'-0" TO 30" e €nney e Lec
SOUTH WALL t 1@24'-@" TO WHEELCHAIR TURNING RADIUS MIN. 62" PER 2012 ADA PAINTED STEEL - ; ;
L <> . FILLED architecture group, inc.
WEST WALL te55-0" o B’ STANDARDS SECTION 304.3.| 4g A TERSEIEL eECTION 305 COLUMNS PER BOLLARDS group
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING PER TABLE 62! (TYPE VB) | CONCRETE SLAB 19 STRUCTURAL TYP. (4) 209 east 4th street
BRIMARY STRUCTURE 2 <2> CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO BE 48'x30" FORWARD OR EXISTING, NEW WORK Toveland. co 80537
BEARING WALLS (INT. / EXT.) ) PARALLEL APPROACH PER SECTION 225.7.1 4 325.7.2 48" 1S NEW SUPPORT COLUMNS \ 907\/’08 gglj’ ’0_%048
NON BEARING WALLS INT. @ ¢ ROOF COVERING ¢ A
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2 &> DOOR CLEARANCE SPACE AS PER SECTION 404 3@[51 ‘Z‘;ﬁg@i@H SECTION 325 BOLLARDS COVERED CONCRETE kenneyleearch.com
. \ w AEH 5l= AB |
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, EXTERIOR WALLS PER TABLE 622 (TYPE VB / 8-1 OCC.) CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 62" x 59" (FLOOR MOUNTED W/C) NDICATES AN AREA NOT REQUIRED T6 \
>5<, E f( o ]2 @ ALL ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE HGT. AND BE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE (NO REQUIREMENTS) Qe
e % o > GRAB BARS PER SECTION 604.5
X > 30 %)
BULDIG Sauime T / PROPOSED | EXISTING \ 1>
OFFICES B 821 0
STORAGE 5-1 1937 N 7 $ N
PROPOSED BUILDING (GROSS) 27164 . N O oz
OCCUPANT LOAD PER TABLE 1004.1.2 1 S
OFFICES B = /100 3 o <
STORAGE &-1 = /300 1 | S N P
VA v v 14 0
MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES REQ'D. PER TABLE 2922.1 S Q Q S 9
(ALL RESTROOMS ARE EXISTING AND ARE NOT CHANGING) SEMOVE EXISTING Q Q 0 Q £ N
. El WINDOW, INFILL ~ ~ ~ ~ X o
6 PERSONS / 2 = 8 MALE, 8 FEMALE NEWN FRAME TO FLUSH w w i w i fr S
WATER CLOSETS REQD.| LAVATORIES REQ'D.|DRINKING | SERVICE =i GTP. BD. FINISH — — — _ N3 <™
& ocaiEANGTY | MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN | FOUNTAIN | 8INK OFFICE il /BOTH SIDES OF STORAGE STORAGE STORAGE (a4 N
(1725)  (1/25) (14@)  (Vho) | (/o2) @ 13 ‘}\‘ WALL FIBER OPTICS BT O O o= O % &
1 1 1 1 1 | — [
— o | L‘ OTHERS NO WORK NO WORK T'\I'II?H SNSEEA - 0o _BI 8
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VISIBLE EXPOSED

BLOCK WALL —
CONSTRUCTION. OFFICE i BELOW FOR NEW ARE | OCCUPANT LOAD IN GARAGE .
3. REFER TO SCHEDULES @ ” DOOR B HAS BEEN REDUCED AND ALL
FOR WINDOW SIZE. Z (E) DOOR — AN EXISTING EGRESS / ACCESS
o ° ) 1S UNCHANGED TYP.

4. INSTALL ALL GRAB BARS, :
TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES ¢ GT:'YSDAE_EQIJSE L EXISTING WINDOW |§
PLUMBINGFIXTURES IN : TO REMAIN |

RESTROOMS PER ICC/ANSIAIM.] OF WINDOW
- 2003 CODE REQUIREMENTS. /]8 )
5. INSTALL DRINKING :

FOUNTAINS PER ICC/ANSIAINTLT - | L] /
20203 CODE REQUIREMENTS. |_;5—|

6. PROVIDE BLOCKING SUPPORT /

BETWEEN TRUSSES AS REQUIRED LE@E ND CONERED

1. PROVIDE CMU PATTERNS ¢ COLORS PER RECEOSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER  INCREASED FROM 5 C
ELEVATIONS. WHERE PARTIALLY HIDDEN ON CABINE TO 9, EGRESS WIDTHS 2 / Ny
ELEVATIONS, EXTEND VISIBLE PATTERN FOR 4 DOOR OPERATION = O WO
EXTENT OF WALL. WHERE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS PC%  DIAPER CHANGING STATION A oTILL ADEQUATE / ——  |tHie aREA| / AN
ARE NOT DRAWN, PROVIDE SPLITFACE EHD  ELECTRIC HAND DRYER ya . / N
CONCRETE BLOCK COLOR *#2. SND  SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER ™ :}@ }E

TPD  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

8. ALL VALLEYS SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS _/ v WOMEN MEN N Issued For: Date:
SHEET METAL FLASHING. B O O / VENDING N 95% CDs 01.12.18

3.  PROVIDE 22" X 30" ACCESS TO INSIDE OF . | (E) DOOR | | | SDP SUBMITTAL  02.01.18
CUPOLA ¢ AS ATTIC ACCESS PER PLANS. — — fon 60% BLDG. PERMIT 03.01.18
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT ) \ — — SDP SUBMITTAL #2 03.13.18
LOCATION PER STRUCT./HVAC/PLUMBING N\ PROPOSED I EXISTING 7 — u L] — BID SET 04.05.18
COMPONENTS. | | — | | 2

1. PROVIDE & MIL VISQUEEN MOISTURE BARRIER VEST. VEST. [ ] ExIeTING WALL Drafted By:  KML
BETWEEN INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE ¢ ol o Chec |
GRAVEL BELOW SLAB. MINIMUM EDGE OVERLAP: &". (E) DOOR I <l () Door === NEW WALL PER 8CHEDULE y:
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AT LOCATIONS T.B.D. ON SITE TO ACCESS HYAC unpublished work of Design Concepts and
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2. ONE OF THE ABOVE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS SHALL | ‘ ]
BE SIZED AS TO ACCOMMODATE THE LARGEST PIECE

AS REQUIRED. NORTH MAINTENANCE
W | NE BLDG.
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BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE (GROSS)

r.mqui m ﬂ’ ‘mmﬁ U M M A STORAGE -1 oo eENERAL NOTES
W “/ r 8. ALL VALLEYS SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS
m;gg';g?} FER TOPLE 100412 . THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES L PROVIDE STEEL END CAPS SHEET METAL FLASHING.
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF LOVELAND: MEMBERS. 9. PROVIDE 22" X 30" ACCESS TO INSIDE OF
TYPE V B (NON-SPRINKLERED) MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES REQ'D. PER TABLE 2902.1 CUPOLA ¢ AS ATTIC ACCESS PER PLANS.
AN ASSIFICATION CHA 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (I1BC) 2. ALL WELDS SHALL BE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT
OCCUPANCY CL c PER CHAPTER 3 47 PERSONS / 2 = 24 MALE. 24 EEMALE 2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) GROUND SMOOTH AT LOCATION PER STRUCT./HVAC/PLUMBING
RESTROOMS/SHELTER/STORAGE S-1 ’ 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) VISIBLE EXPOSED COMPONENTS.
WATER CLOSETS REQ'D.| LAVYATORIES REQ'D.|DRINKING | SERVICE CONSTRUCTION.
e T GeEuRANET] MEN WOMEN MEN  WOMEN |FOUNTAIN |SINK 2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) 0. PROVIDE & MIL VISQUEEN MOISTURE BARRIER
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ¢ NO. OF STORIES PER TABLE 503 - 2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 3. REFER TO SCHEDULES :
(o) o) \Neo) (o) (/o) BETWEEN INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE ¢ DE S I GN
5-1 GROUP : 40' AND ONE STORY ALLOWED | | | | | | 2012 LOVELAND AMENDMENTS TO THE ICC CODES FOR WINDOW SIZE. GRAVEL BELOW SLAB. MINIMUM EDGE OVERLAP: &".
16'-2" AND ONE STORY (PROPOSED) 4 INSTALL ALL GRAB BARS
' ' . PROVIDE FOUR (4) ADDITIONAL ATTIC ACCESS PANELS CONCEPTS
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA ACCORDING TO I.B.C. TABLE 523 EROVIDED EROVIDED PROVIDED ﬁﬁ_ﬁ?% IBILITY REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TOILET ROOF ACCESSORIES ¢ AT LOCATIONS T.B.D. ON SITE TO ACCESS HVAC
S-1 Q000 5Q. FT. ALLOWABLE MEN WOMEN MEN IWOMEN A 2'@]@ ADA STANDARDS RESTROOMS PER 1CC/ANSIAIM.I EQUIPMENT. Community + Landscape Architects
142 URINALS 3 2 2 2 1 - 2009 CODE REQUIREMENTS. 211 North Public Road, Suite 200
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION PER TABLE 508.4 e STATE LAW CRS 9-5 2. ONE OF THE ABOVE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS SHALL rh Public Road, Sui
e |CC / ANS|I AlT.1-2009 5. INSTALL DRINKING BE SIZED AS TO ACCOMMODATE THE LARGEST PIECE 4
&-1/5-I NONE REQUIRED ' FOUNTAINS PER ICC/ANSIAIT.I - OF EQUIPMENT TO BE SERVICED. HEADER OFF TRUSSES 303 6645301 wwnw dclanet
LOCATION ON PROPERTY LE@END 2003 CODE REQUIREMENTS. AS REQUIRED.
NORTH WALL + 482'-0" TO
EAST WALL + 479'-2" TO R ‘FE CLASS "A' FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN . ZETOXé’Eﬁ %@%‘é? iss i?EZ?JEED
SOUTH WALL £ 133'-0" TO RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOR TOILET PARTITIONS Kenney é Lee
WEST WALL  1989'-0" TO ® CABINET : . ¥ .
1. PROVIDE CMU PATTERNS ¢ COLORS PER architecture group, inc.
BCS PIAPER CHANGING STATION ELEVATIONS. WHERE PARTIALLY HIDDEN ON
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING PER TABLE 2! (TYFE VvB) EHD ELECTRIC HAND DRYER ELEVATIONS, EXTEND VISIBLE PATTERN FOR 209 east 4th street
e, TR et 2 END SANITART NAPKIN DISPENSER EXTENT OF WALL. WHERE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS loveland, co 80537
) ) Z ARE NOT DRAWN, PROVIDE SPLITFACE
TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER / 970.663.0548
NON BEARING WALLS INT. %
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION @ CONCRETE BLOCK COLOR 2. kenneyleearch.com
ROOF CONSTRUCTION Z,

e —
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, EXTERIOR WALLS PER TABLE 22 (TYFE VB / -1 OCC.)
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- ’ P E Issued For: Date:
6'-0" \ A2 INT. N N\ _Q- 95% CDs 01.12.18
BEAM = Ye. i PCcsS — &l Y SDP SUBMITTAL  02.01.18
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\EDGE OF ADA GRAB All drawings and written material
ROOF ABOVE RAIL appearing herein constitute original and
unpublished work of Design Concepts and
may not be duplicated, used or disclosed.
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ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

<> WHEELCHAIR TURNING RADIUS MIN. 62" PER 2010 ADA
STANDARDS SECTION 224.3.1

@ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO BE 48'x30" FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER SECTION 325.1.1 ¢ 305.1.2

<Z> DOOR CLEARANCE SPACE AS PER SECTION 404
<4> CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 62" x 59" (FLOOR MOUNTED W/C)

<=s> ALL ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE HGT. AND
GRAB BARS PER SECTION 604.5

<> ALL LAVATORIES AND SINKS TO BE PER SECTION 606
<I> CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 48" x 36"
DOOR SWING 18 ALLOWED TO SWING INTO THE CLEAR

FLOOR SPACE FOR FIXTURES WHERE THE ROOM IS FOR
INDIVIDUAL USE AND A CLEAR GROUND FLOOR SFPACE
OF 20" x 48" 1S PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC OF THE
DOOR SHING.

<2> 12 INCH CLEARANCE AT PUSH SIDE OF DOOR

NOT REQUIRED WHERE DOOR DOES NOT POSSES
BOTH A CLOSER AND LATCH

* ALL ACCESSIBILTY NOTES REFER TO 201©0 ADA
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN
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STYMBOLS LEGEND

ALL SECTIONS REFERENCED FROM 2010 ADA STANDARDS
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,, PARALLEL
48" A e e, SECTION 305
L
e
| FORWARD
30 |_§ | APPROACH SECTION 325

INDICATES AN AREA NOT REQUIRED TO
BE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE (NO REQUIREMENTS)
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| || e verTIcAL
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| = b | T™YP.
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36" WIDE MIN. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

MINIMUM WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACES

AS PER SECTION 204

DOORS ARE PERMITTED TO SWING INTO TURNING
SPACES PER SECTION 204.4

2'-6" -
%" 8CH. 42

~| PIPE RAL
L ANCHORED

TO CMU WALL/
i CONC. SLAB w/
EXPANSION BOLTS

3"

CONCRETE
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SUMMARY

TYPE VvV B (NON-SPRINKLERED)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PER CHAPTER 3
SHELTER u
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ¢ NO. OF STORIES PER TABLE 503
U GROUP : 40' AND ONE STORY ALLOWED
17'-4" AND ONE STORY (PROFPOSED)
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA ACCORDING TO |.B.C. TABLE 503
u 5500 SQ. FT. ALLOWABLE

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION PER TABLE 528.4
usu NONE REQUIRED

LOCATION ON PROPERTY
NORTH WALL t719-20" TO
EAST WALL t 29-2" TO R
SOUTH WALL t 4gI'-0" TO B
WEST WALL t 292'-2" TO @

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FPER TABLE 2! (TYFE VvB)

PRIMARY STRUCTURE
BEARING WALLS (INT. / EXT.)

NON BEARING WAL LS INT.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, EXTERIOR WALLS PER TABLE 22 (TYPE VB / U OCC.)

X < 5

5'< X< 12
2'< X< 30
X 2 30

BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE
SHELTER U e

NIVINENINY

QXY™

CORRUGATED
METAL ROOF (TYF.)

FLOOR PLAN

] /4" = 1'-@2"

3

EDGE OF
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©, @

©

CONTROL ¢
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wm

© © ©-
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EQ EQ' EQ EQ w
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wm
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TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
TYPE vV B (NON-SPRINKLERED)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PER CHAFPTER 3

CONCESSIONS B
STORAGE S-1

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ¢ NO. OF STORIES FPER TABLE 523

B GROUP : 40' AND TWO STORIES ALLOWED

S-1 GROUP : 40' AND ONE STORY ALLOWED
15'-4" AND ONE STORY (EXISTING)

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA ACCORDING TO |.B.C. TABLE 5232
B Q00D SQ. FT. ALLOWABLE
S-1 00D SQ. FT. ALLOWNABLE

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION PER TABLE 528.4
B/ 5-I NONE REQUIRED

LOCATION ON PROPERTY
NORTH WALL t gl4'-@" TO i
EAST WALL : 149'-0" TO ©
SOUTH WALL t 382'-@" TO
WEST WALL : 1351'-2" TO B

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING PER TABLE &2! (TYFE vB)

PRIMARY STRUCTURE
BEARING WALLS (INT. / EXT.)

NON BEARING WALLS INT.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

JJV D

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING, EXTERIOR WALLS PER TABLE 22 (TYFE VB / $-1 OCC.)

X < B' 2
5< X< 12 1
< X< 30 )
X > 30 )
BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE

CONCESSIONS B (PROPOSED)

STORAGE 5-1 (EXISTING)

PROPOSED BUILDING (GROSS)

OCCUPANT LOAD FPER TABLE 1024.1.2

OFFICES B = l/Io©
STORAGE S-1 = /200

MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES REQ'D. PER TABLE 2922.1
(ALL RESTROOMS ARE EXISTING AND ARE NOT CHANGING)

35 PERSONS / 2 = & MALE, 16 FEMALE

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES
AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF LOYELAND:

2212 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (I1BC)

2212 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)

2212 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IFPC)

2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
2012 LOYELAND AMENDMENTS TO THE ICC CODES

ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH:

e 20I© ADA STANDARDS

e STATE LAW CRS 2-5

e [CC / ANSI AlIN1-2029

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

<> WHEELCHAIR TURNING RADIUS MIN. 60" PER 2010 ADA
STANDARDS SECTION 304.3.]

@ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO BE 48"x20" FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER SECTION 325.1.1 ¢ 305.1.2

@ DOOR CLEARANCE SPACE AS PER SECTION 404
<4> CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 62" x 53" (FLOOR MOUNTED W/C)

<5> ALL ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE HGT. AND
GRAB BARS PER SECTION 604.5

o <&> ALL LAVATORIES AND SINKS TO BE PER SECTION 606

1142 <3> CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 48" x 36"

362

DOOR SWING 18 ALLOWED TO SWING INTO THE CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE FOR FIXTURES WHERE THE ROOM IS FOR
INDIVIDUAL USE AND A CLEAR GROUND FLOOR SPACE
OF 30" x 48" |5 PROVIDED BETOND THE ARC OF THE
DOOR SWING.

AW

<@> 12 INCH CLEARANCE AT PUSH SIDE OF DOOR
NOT REQUIRED WHERE DOOR DOES NOT POSSES
BOTH A CLOSER AND LATCH

WATER CLOSETS REQ'D.| LAVATORIES REQ'D.|DRINKING | SERVICE
[B OCCUPANCY | MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN | FOUNTAIN SINK

(1725) (1/25) (1/4@) (1/42)
I I I I

(/o) ¥ ALL ACCESSIBILTY NOTES REFER TO 201@ ADA

STYMBOLS LEGEND

ALL SECTIONS REFERENCED FROM 221© ADA STANDARDS
3@"

,, PARALLEL
4"l A o oAe, SECTION 205

48"

=1 FORWNARD
30 L@ | APPROACH SECTION 305

INDICATES AN AREA NOT REQUIRED TO
BE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE (NO REQUIREMENTS)

36" WIDE MIN. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

MINIMUM WHEELCHAIR TURNING SFPACES

AS PER SECTION 324

DOORS ARE FPERMITTED TO SWING INTO TURNING
SPACES PER SECTION 304.4

Z
N EXISTING

FOR NEW FDN.
— £

STORAGE
o4

NO HWORK
THIS AREA

PROVIDED PROVIDED

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

142 URINALS 2 2 2

SENERAL NOTES

[ PROVIDE STEEL END CAPS
AT ALL EXPOSED STEEL
MEMBERS.

2. ALL WELDS SHALL BE
GROUND SMOOTH AT
VISIBLE EXPOSED
CONSTRUCTION.

3. REFER TO SCHEDULES
FOR WINDOW SIZE.

4. INSTALL ALL GRAB BARS,
TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES ¢
PLUMBINGFIXTURES IN
RESTROOMS PER ICC/ANSIAINT.I
- 2003 CODE REQUIREMENTS.

5. INSTALL DRINKING
FOUNTAINS PER ICC/ANSIAIT.T -
2003 CODE REQUIREMENTS.

®' EETAEEN TRUSSES A6 REGUIRED LEGEND
L

FOR TOILET PARTITIONS.

1. PROVIDE CMU PATTERNS ¢ COLORS PER
ELEVATIONS. WHERE PARTIALLY HIDDEN ON
ELEVATIONS, EXTEND VISIBLE PATTERN FOR DS
EXTENT OF WALL. WHERE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ARE NOT DRAWN, PROVIDE SPLITFACE EHD
CONCRETE BLOCK COLOR . eND

™D

FE

8. ALL VALLEYS SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS
SHEET METAL FLASHING.

9. PROVIDE 22" X 20" ACCESS TO INSIDE OF
CUPOLA & AS ATTIC ACCESS PER PLANS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION PER STRUCT./HVAC/FPLUMBING
COMPONENTS.

©. PROVIDE © MIL VISQUEEN MOISTURE BARRIER
BETWEEN INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE ¢
GRAVEL BELOW SLAB. MINIMUM EDGE OVERLAP: &".

1. PROVIDE FOUR (4) ADDITIONAL ATTIC ACCESS PANELS
AT LOCATIONS T.B.D. ON SITE TO ACCESS HYAC
EQUIPMENT.

12. ONE OF THE ABOVE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS SHALL
BE SIZED AS TO ACCOMMODATE THE LARGEST PIECE
OF EQUIPMENT TO BE SERVICED. HEADER OFF TRUSSES
AS REQUIRED.

| | STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN C)

\
PROPOSEDY /A ALL NEW EQUIPMENT IN
w CONCESSIONS AREA
/ SUPPLIED BT OWNER

Iel_sll

3I_4II V ]3I_4II /

DEMO (E) SLAB

MANUAL CHAIN
OFPENER WITH
SLIDE LOCKS ON
EACH SIDE OF
OPFPENING TYP.

DEMO POWER /

0
T

3I_8II

| | fEACH-IN REACH-IN
| | ARIDGE FREEZER
|

6@"

WATER / SEWER
FOR EXISTING
SNACK TRAILER

33"x22"

B © s
&>

T N2

~CONEESSIONS
\

o &>[o7

Zat=

4'—8"

" ATTIC ACCESS

”I_all

B CONCESSIONS
220 SF Voo
3 O0CC. 1EXIT

MIC
]
3_4"

PROPOSED\

(]
(]
A Wﬁféﬁ;ﬁ? ******** T

\ (.

PROVIDED

2 !

CLASS "A" FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN
RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

DIAPER CHANGING STATION
ELECTRIC HAND DRYER
SANITARYT NAPKIN DISFPENSER

/
T 1] N\ N

NO HORK
THIS AREA

VENDING
OB A

OFPEN FICNIC

N
NOMEN N
o2 REMOVE (E) l
BENCHES 4 \
EXTRUDED \ i

CMU COLUMN | y A

VEST.
i

SHELTER

o

NO HORK

PLUMBING CHASE NG WoRK -

O 5 THIS AREA

THIS AREA

EXISTING PICNIC AREA
4@ SF 1/15

32 occ. | EXIT
(INCLUDED FOR R.R.
COUNT ONLY)

1

L\/JNL\/JN |

—

OIA
MEN | ]

NO WORK
@ ‘ THIS AREA

M

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER C)

@

2I_6II

1" 8CH. 4
~ ~ PIPE RAIL
. ANCHORED
TO CMU WALL/
i CONC. SLAB w/
EXPANSION BOLTS
CONCRETE
BENCH w/
GUSSET PLATE

SUPPORT FPER
PLAN

b

3I_@II

STORAGE
&=

NO HWORK
THIS AREA

BENCH GRABE RAIL DETAIL L

FLOOR PLAN

[ ] ExIsTING WALL

] NEW WALL PER SCHEDULE

I |/4ll = ll-@ll

AT

N
\
ADA SEAY
w/ GRAB BAR
/

JEXISTING

(E) CLE,&NouT
s INIO NEW-FLUMBING
LAYOUT

GLASS BLOCK TO
O2A REMAIN THIS WALL

ADA SEAT
w/ GRAB BAR

NORTH

N

DESIGN
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LICISD AN NG DTS PROVIDE SECOND SET OF HANDRAILS
. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MINIMUM AT 24' AEF. WHEN CHILDREN ARE 8" MN " MIN
AND SHALL BE 8ANS-SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED 2" PRIMARY USERS. \ = T F Tt
BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE. (SEC. 103.3) H D = TREAD DEPTH . o 1-1/4 e i |
\ 1 /4 TO 2 1172 _ TO |-1/72" I)'VZ" TO 112" \
2. RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MNIMUM OF 5/8" HIGH. /\ Lt L i
(SEC. 103.5.5) _ L % 2 q
TOP LANDIN " b= ~—— 36" (MIN.) A
(é : 3. PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE P LADNG }» 2 Ty I-1/4* TO | ® : e
EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM. / % 3 | 2 (0D | 42" GRAB BAR
THE BORDER DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF VISUAL WARNING STRIPS SHALL . 30" X 48" "
6" N HEIGHT. (103.6.1) BE 2' MIN. WIDTH ¢ INSTALLED i [ — i MIN. CLR 8" VERTICAL SIDE WALL
INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY I* MAX. FROM EDGE OF THE _ ) Q 7 C | FLR SPACE GRAB BAR
eYMBOL 4 LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAYE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT TOP AND BOTTOM TREADS OF L TDR R / / | |
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND I:| AND A $TROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT INTERIOR STAIRS, AND ON ALL | 3 - 7 — 7 —t 60" X 56" CLEAR FLOOR
RATIO BETWEEN 1:5 AND 112, TREADS OF EXTERIOR STAIRS. HANDRAIL GRAB BAR GRAB BAR HANDRAL 77 HANDRAL ||| & SPACE (OTHER FIXTURES
5.  CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND, A BOTTOM | ANDNG _ / NOT ALLOKED N THIS AREA)
EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK STAIR SECTION B | HANDRAILS % 7
Tm CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. (103.6.2) /
S~
s Az [0 ) D E S I G N
6. CHARACTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO
= THE VIEWING DISTANCE FROM WHICH THEY ARE TO BE READ. THE MINMUM STAIR AND HANDRAIL DETAILS SECTION S04 4505 e \5/ EPT
- __> HEIGHT I8 MEASURED USING AN UPPER CASE X. LOWER CASE CHARACTERS CONCEPTS
—F ARE PERMITTED. FOR 8IGNS SUSPENDED OR PROJECTED ABOVE THE FINISH " H
12 MiN. T-SHA 12 MIN. FLOOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 1@33’ THE MINIMUM CHARACTER 425.| &ENERAL RAHP% ALONG ACCE55IBLE ROUTES 5HALL b“ M\N 3 MAX. 32" CLR. Community + Landscape Architects
HEIGHT SHALL BE 3'. (TABLE 103.5.5) COMPLY WITH SECTION 4025. \ L
211 North Public Road, Suite 200
SIZE OF TURNING SPAC 1. CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE 405.2 SLOPE. RAMP RUNS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NOT ] 8" MN. CLEAR e e stmt
SYMBOLS ARE SPECFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE STEEPER THAN I [2. L —] 24" PREFERRED y
REGULATIONS. DOTS SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 103.3. 3036645301 www dcla net
: 3. EXCEPTION: IN EXISTING BUILDINGS OR FACILITIES, RAMPS SHALL g
BE PERMITTED TO HAVE SLOPES STEEPER THAN I1:12 COMPLYING Z Al PLAN
8IGN LOCATIONS: WITH TABLE 425.2 WHERE SUCH SLOPES ARE NECESSITATED BY % % L J
ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY SPACE LTTATIO S8
8. — 1 ,
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY MAJOR ANCTION ALONG OR AP RO 5L O SROSS SLOPE OF RATP RUNS SHALL NoT 2l PARALLEL APPROACH Ke NN ey é Le e
LEADING TO AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED e < Qo 54' .
WITH A 8IGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY [ k : : o ; ;
AND W ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, A5 REQUIRED, T0 BE viBlBLE é@%{i fl;%o”ra ssgﬁgﬁsé ;;.oora SURFACES OF RAMP RUNS SHALL N Z a 5' MAX.~, 5" MIN. 39'-4) . architecture group, inc.
TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS, - < ! « > To
s — K =
4055 CLEAR WIDTH. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF A RAMP RUN SHALL BE X ~ | B 2" MAX N C o I o | 209 east 4th street
3. WHEN PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION I8 PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, 36 INCHES (915 MM) MINIMUM, IWHERE LANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED ! B *ﬁ ob L | loveland, co 80537
RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED ON THE RAMP RUN, THE CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE MEASURED - // =3 NON-HANDICAP 970.663.0548
BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 123.3. SIGNS SHALL BE BETWEEN THE HANDRAILS. 0 ] = ] o ﬁif Xl o \J : :
INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR. « </ 2| RECESSED FOUNTANG 42 | % F =13 2| 2 N kenneyleearch.com
WHERE THERE 15 NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT — SOl E| B £
LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACE ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, (055 RIE. ThE ROF FOR ANT RAMP RUN ShiLL BE 30 INCHES B FORMARD APEROACH o Slal x| wlo 2 J$ Y I
PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE BETWEEN ' CESSED FOUNTAINS a « I N =
] II_ " H
EARALLEL = SHALL BE DETERMNLD 50 THAT THE PERSON MAT AFEROACH WITHN 3 405.1 LANDINGS, RAMFS SHALL HAVE LANDINGS AT BOTTOM AND SECESSED EOILATE: o i
(A OF THE SIGNAGE KITHOUT ENCOINTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR TOP OF EACH RAMP RUN. LANDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH 1. WITHIN ALCOVES MINIMUM 60" WIDE, MINIMUM 18" DEEP WHEN DOUBLE ‘ L
POSITION OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE m A STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF A DOCR. (103.4.2) SECTIONS 405.1. DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE REQUIRED AND 30" MIN. CLR. WHEN A SINGLE B| ELEVATIONS L e max. C| uRINA VATIONS
N AT 1. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ALONG ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL 405.1.1 6LOPE. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A ELOPE NOT STEEFER FOUNTAN 18 PERMITTED. TN,
N ROPORTIONS ARE REQUIRED. THAN 148 AND SHALL COMPLY KITH SECTION 222. A. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH SIZE OF WATER FOUNTAN TO BE
, INTERNATIONAL SIGN OF ACCESSIBILITY Il BULDINGS REMODELED TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE SANITARY FACILITIES 405.1.2 WIDTH, CLEAR WIDTH OF LANDINGS SHALL BE AT LEAST ﬁ%%ﬁ%’éﬁ%ﬁ ﬁgogé%& ﬂ?@%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ’%ﬁmw 2T MAX
| FOR PUBLIC USE SHALL HAVE INFORMATION POSTED IN THE LOBBY AS AS WIDE A8 THE WIDEST RAMP RUN LEADING TO THE LANDING. ’ SEAT
z2l 5 PART OF THE BUILDING DIRECTORY. 2. SEE 2010 ADA STANDARDS, SECTION 602 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. " — : —|_WALL
¥ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY: 42513 LENGTH. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR LENGTH OF 60 PROJECTED FOUNTAING oy | fiEEES i Za | “
L. STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES, INCHES (1525 TM) HINIMUM. L WARNING FOR THE VISION IMPAIRED AT A PROJECTED DRINKING FOUNTAN S slo E | z|¥ 5o s
. - >
B HITE FGIRE ON BLUE BACKGROND, COLOR * B0% ON 405.71.4 CHANGE N DIRECTION. RAMPS THAT CHANGE DIRECTION CAN BE PROVIDED BY EITHER OF THE FOLLOKING MEANS: -~ B P @ Wy | quy <
D RD #5354, AT LANDINGS SHALL BE SIZED TO PROVIDE A TURNING SPACE z J = Z =T <
b H =
EEEEE 4. WHEN ENFORCING AGENCY DETERMINES, IF APPROPRIATE, SPECIAL COMPLYING WITH SECTION 304.3. A o R R o Wi N 5 | e i g 2 A\ g 2 0.
\ = : EEE8 DESIGNS AND COLORS MAY BE APPROVED. 40515 DOORNATS, WHERE DOORNATS ARE ADJACENT T0 A THAT CONTRASTS N RESILIENCY WITH THE ADJACENT FINISHED | |_ % | 36N 30" o N Bl Q| EL
|z . 1. : 1 ) )
g £ acEEas ' [MENSIONS: RAMP LANDING, MANEUERING CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FLOOR MATERIAL, 50 THAT IT CAN BE SENSED BY A CANE, WITH THE | o | I ~ e o ue
g L < = B,  SEE TABLE 103.3. SECTIONS 404.2.3 AND 404.3.2 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO Eﬁﬁpﬁﬂ%& gglm pr@fﬁl{:ﬁ 2’35 Fofgf‘:gg]rf%“; ;;‘ED i ! TWALL = m @
= OVERLAP THE LANDING AREA. WHERE DOORS THAT ARE BABY CHANGE  TOILET SEAT PAPER TOWEL DISP. o o
] corm. INTERNATIONAL  INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS SUBJECT TO LOCKING ARE ADJACENT TO A RAMP LANDING, EACH SIDE OF THE FOUNTAIN, OR COLLN SHONER KT FOLDING SEAT SHONERB :-!ZE éA:IPS%EI._ARANCES e e LGPENSER  AND HAGE 5: ~
10D YMBOL FOR HEARING EMPAIRED LANDINGS SHALL BE SIZED TO PROVIDE A TURNING SPACE “ ™
ARALLEL APPROACH COMPLYING NI SECTION 304.3 ' PROECT OUT FROM TLE MAN WALL AT LEAST £5 PAR 46 TWE DRNKING ; 3
PROJEC R DR N
MANEUVERING CLEARANCE IN AN ALCO 425.8 HANDRAILS, RAMPS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN & INCHES ; _ D| ROLL-IN SHOWER AND TRANSFER-TYPE SHOWER |E | MISC. ACCESSORIES O 0
4055 HANDRAILS, RAIS HITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6 INCHES FOUNTAIN AND TO WITHIN 6" OF THE PATH OF TRAVEL FLOOR FINISH o O S
FLOOR 8PACE seronos (—oo— 12 ) 8IGNS / PICTOGRAMS s e—= ) RAMP NOTES scronies (—oo— 7)) DRNKING FOINTAING  secronen (—CC{ 4 ) TOILET ROOMS ¢ BATHING ROOMS swcrovess |—C0— 2 ) o |3
|22
404.) GENERAL. DOORS AND DOORWAYS THAT ARE PART OF AN <5
" | 54'PREFERRED | WHERE ADJACENT OBSTRUCTION ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 404, NOTE - Q < £ 3
" OR WALL OCCURS
. S T AT | et TN | 4042 MANUAL DOORS, MANJAL DOORS AND DOORWAYS, AND MANUAL ALL RAMPS MUST MEET HANDRAIL AND CURB REQUIREMENTS. 2>
e R 4" MAX~ N7 _ 12 MINIMUM IF DOOR HAS GATES, INCLUDING TICKET GATES, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS Z I @)
&= ] — — | | N BOTH A CLOSER AND A LATCH OF SECTION 402.2. o5 16" MIN. o -
)X MIN 2.4 MAX. m gz
. - = ‘ REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE ‘ ( EXCEPTION: DOORS, DOORWAYS, AND GATES DESIGNED TO BE F
z % ‘ N = OFERATED ONLY BY SECURITY PERSONNEL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO L0 M
b= ﬂ bl 5 | COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 404.2.7, 404.2.8, AND 404.2.3. PN —
— Q z ' - | £ | = ‘ 32* MNIMIM CLEAR V vang ¢
IO KA ~ 3 g3 QIE 9 - 40422 DOUBLE-LEAF DOORWAYS AND GATES. AT LEAST ONE OF " 48 e OO0 O0P¢ £ LLl
N , \ v = St 0 @ | | s THE ACTIVE LEAVES OF DOORMAYS WITH TWO LEAVES SHALL o™ - e BN 0%
| | N px oz i ‘ | — | COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 404.2.3 AND 4042.4. L O O O Pp-PH1—*-<~
N £ N =2 40423 CLEAR WIDTH. DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 32 o0
FiG. (A) FiG. (8 A | HigH FORNARD REACH L IMIT INCHES (815 MM) MINIMIM. CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF DOORWAYS WITH SHINGING O O O O O
8" M\ DOORS SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF DOOR AND STOP, WITH
CANE HITS POST OR PYLON ¥ 2 THE DOOR OPEN 9 DEGREES. OPENINGS, DOORS AND DOORKWAYS WITHOUT —
BEFORE PERSON HITS OBJECT £ T DOORS MORE THAN 24 INCHES (610 MM) IN DEFTH SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR | A8 REQUIRED O O O O O
4 s D OPENING OF 36 INCHES (315 MM) MINIMUM. THERE SHALL BE NO PROJECTIONS “
_ 5 ® INTO THE CLEAR OPENING WIDTH LOWER THAN 34 INCHES (865 MM) ABOVE THE 2 BLAN VIEW
. . | 2 L 60" MINIMUM L FLOOR. PROJECTIONS INTO THE MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH BETWEEN 34 RISE (TYP.
) - ] N SEQUIRED CLEAR SPACE 7 7 E{gggg D(em EIL’Ié ﬁg)zmycmzs (2220 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR SHALL NOT oo
x> £ 3 e S | Al STRAIGHT RAMP RUN 2 DUMETER
S % ) NI - - | EXCEPTIONS: | DOOR CLOSERS AND DOOR STOPS SHALL BE o0 "
% = \ ﬂ 1 | PERMITTED TO BE 18 INCHES (1280 MM) MINIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR.
b x>12 = 5 | DOOR WIDTH PLUS 2. IN ALTERATIONS, A PROJECTION OF 5/8 INCH (16 MM) MAXIMUN INTO
N | , TR I . 1 X524 . THE REQUIRED CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR THE L /% N
| _ 2 CANE RANGE X 18" MN. LATCH SIDE TO STOP. [ S
POST MOUNTED PROTRUDING OBJECTS FiG. (4) REDUCED VERTICAL CLEARANCE 48 48 A| PLAN B| CORRIDOR PLAN Py igetssapmisdalichran il il vic SN 0214
7PN NOTES: INCLUDE THE FULL CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF THE DOORWAY. ENLARGED ELEVATION
sEcTion 301 |—NE 404.2.4 SWINGING DOORS. SWINGING DOORS SHALL HAVE MANEUVERING
PROTRUDING OBJECTS o i@/ . WHEN X < 20 INCHES, THEN Y SHALL BE 48 INCHES MAXIMUM. . CLEARANCES COMEL TNG WITH TABLE 40425 =
2. WHEN X 15 20 TO 25 INCHES, THEN Y SHALL BE 44 INCHES MAX ALY o D | TRUNCATED DOME SIZE AND SPACING
oM ARFET /4" MA ’ ' — —] 404.2.4.2 8LIDING AND FOLDING DOORS. SLIDING DOORS AND FOLDING
COMPRESSED CARPET 14" MAX. DOORS SHALL HAVE MANELVERNG CLEARANCES COMPLYING WITH TABLE 26 REQ
y BELON THRESHOLD —FIN. FLOOR LEVEL 30 CLEAR | ' MN 60" MNIMIM 404232. '
3 MAXIMUM FORNARD REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION : | | ' MAX. .
> . ) THRESHOLD B ! — — 404.2.4.2. DOORAAYS WITHOUT DOORS. DOORWAYS WITHOUT DOORS THAT 30" MAX. RISE TYP
R [ 172" MAX. ARE LESS THAN 36 INCHES (315 MM) IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE MANEUVERING B| RAMP WITH INTERMEDIATE SWITCH-BACK PLATFORM
/ PILE HEIGHT 32" cLEAR/ | 18" MIN. CLEARANCES COMPLYING WITH TABLE 404233,
, — — 7 —%F N E— E ! 404.25 THRESHOLDS AT DOORWATYS. THRESHOLDS, IF PROVIDED, AT Project No.: 21739.00
£ DOORWAYS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH (13 MM) MAXIMIM IN HEIGHT. RAISED
C| LEVEL CHANGES Al TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR FINISHES 5 ;gzﬁ@}%?gz %g’jﬂgﬁs INLEVEL AT DOORWAYS SHALL COMPLY HWITH % Issued For: Date:
® ? 2 ' 00" - 95% CDs 01.12.18
PREDOMINANT DIRECTION % EXCEPTION: SECTION 404.2.5 SHALL NOT APPLY TO EXISTING SDP SUBMITTAL 02.01.18
OF TRAVEL N z THRESHOLDS OR ALTERED THRESHOLDS 3/4 INCH (13 MM) MAXIMUM IN E | GROOVED HARNNG BO 42
2 iy \g = HEIGHT THAT HAVE A BEVELED EDGE ON EACH SIDE WITH A MAXIMUM -~ 48 e 60% BLDG. PERMIT 03.01.18
~ | — — — —K - 32" CLEAR | 18" MIN. 2 SLOPE OF 1:2 FOR THE HEIGHT EXCEEDING 1/4 INCH (6.4 MM), e /S 48" 42" SDP SUBMITTAL #2 03.13.18
r : : L 24" MN. OF ==
HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH Y, D I 2 \| 4042.4.3 RECESSED DOORS. WHERE ANY OBSTRUCTION WITHIN 18 INCHES o0 7F|N. STRAIGHT CURB M BID SET 04.05.18
— - I ) B - OF THE LATCH SIDE OF A DOORWAY PROJECTS MORE THAN 8 INCHES TYPICAL DETEC
PEié_F?;h?D%UEESI?g B| IHRESHOLD Z8 MA><.X C S‘;iﬁf fé' 1? 2‘::;? ACEH D Q,’ g'; é’;ié‘f ll/_qIMITs BEYOND THE FACE OF THE DOOR, MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE WARNNG TILES o
DIRESTION OF TRAVEL HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH FPARALLEL APFROACH FACE OF THE DOOR, MANEUVERING CLEARANCES FOR A FORWARD curB RAMPS - £ Drafted By: KML
APPROACH SHALL BE PROVIDED. SEE TYPICAL /= PLTR -
62" MIN. ACCESSIBILIT Checked By. BAM
ie* ie" 404.2.4.4 FLOOR SURFACE. FLOOR SURFACE WITHIN THE MANEUVERING LANDING NOTES SHEET ait dran A —
024, 30" MAX  5pr MAX  3pr B| TWo poors IN sERIES |C| YESTIBULE PLAN CLEARANCES SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THEN I:48 AND SHALL INTERMEDIATE ~ FORMORE appearing herein constitute original and
%M COMPLY WITH SECTION 322. PLATFORM lNFO_' 7 - ey AN 1:12 8LOPE unpublished work of Design Concepts and
i \ < e _ MAX. TYP. t be duplicated, used or disclosed.
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